## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harold J. Goeking	11/03/2005
Gregory D. Budz	11/03/2005
Michael R. Kilgore	10/31/2005
Karl D. Kissinger	11/01/2005
Andy L. Kirkpatrick	11/03/2005
John R. Moody	10/28/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fort James Corporation	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29242373

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (920)729-8357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (920) 729-8540

Email: mary.eckert@gapac.com

Correspondent Name:Mary Eckert, Georgia-Pacific CorporationAddress Line 1:1915 Marathon Ave., P. O. Box 899Address Line 4:Neenah, WISCONSIN 54957-0899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20114
-------------------------	-------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Eckert

PATENT

500065990 REEL: 016901 FRAME: 0804

0.00

00 UP\$ |

Total Attachments: 10
source=20114 signed#page1.tif
source=20114 signed#page2.tif
source=20114 signed#page3.tif
source=20114 signed#page4.tif
source=20114 signed#page5.tif
source=20114 signed#page6.tif
source=20114 signed#page7.tif
source=20114 signed#page8.tif
source=20114 signed#page8.tif
source=20114 signed#page9.tif
source=20114 signed#page9.tif

Docket No	20114 (GP-05-15D)
U.S. Serial No	29/242,373
File Date 11/09	/2005

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Harold J. Goeking, Gregory D. Budz, Michael R. Kilgore, Karl D. Kissinger, Andy L. Kirkpatrick and John R. Moody

citizen(s) of the United States, respectivley

residing at 2857 Ruschfield, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904; 1109 Hilbert Road, Sobieski, Wisconsin 54171; 4320 Geano Beach Road, Little Suamico, Wisconsin 54141; 1321 S. Alicia Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914; 1344 Russell Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304; and 159 Brady Lane, Winlock, Washington 98596, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## TISSUE ROLL DISPENSER

Docket No. 20114 (GP-05-15D), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1847 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, U.S. Serial No. 29/242373, filed 11/09/2005and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with

Page 1 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name. Date Novo3 \_(LS) Gregory D. Budz (LS) Michael R. Kilgore \_(LS) Karl D. Kissinger Andy L Kirkpatrick Date 10-28-2005 State of Wisconsin ) ss County of Winnebago On 3 November 2005 , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

HAROLD J. GOEKING

WITNESS, my hand seal the day and year last above given.

Mary E. Ekert Notary Public my commission express 08-09-09

Page 2 of 5

State of	Wisconsin	)			
County of		) ss )			
On aforesaid, ap	peared			and for the County	y and State
			Y D. BUDZ		
to me persor the foregoing as her/his (the expressed.	nally known to g instrument, neir) free and v	be the same persond acknowledged voluntary act, and f	on(s) whose nar I that s(he) (they for the uses and	ne(s) is (are) subso ) executed said ins purposes therein	ribed to strument
WITNE	ESS my hand	and seal the day ar	nd year last abov	ve given.	
			Nota	ry Public	
State of	Wisconsin	)			
County of		) ss )			
On aforesaid, app	eared	, before me a No	otary Public in a	nd for the County	and State
		MICHAEL R.	KILGORE		
to me persona the foregoing i as her/his (the expressed.	lly known to I instrument, ai ir) free and vo	oe the same persor nd acknowledged t bluntary act, and fo	n(s) whose name hat s(he) (they) or the uses and p	e(s) is (are) subscr executed said instr ourposes therein	bed to ument
WITNES	S my hand ar	nd seal the day and	l year last above	given.	
			Notary	Public	

# Page 3 of 5

State of	Wisconsin	)
County of		) ss )
On aforesaid, ap	ppeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State  KARL D. KISSINGER
to me persor the foregoing as her/his (th expressed.	nally known to g instrument, eir) free and	o be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNE	SS my hand	and seal the day and year last above given.
		Notary Public
State of	Wisconsin	)
County of		) ss )
On aforesaid, app	eared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State  ANDY L. KIRKPATRICK
to me persona the foregoing i as her/his (thei expressed.	lly known to l nstrument, a ir) free and vo	be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to not not acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument pluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNES	S my hand ai	nd seal the day and year last above given.
		Notary Public

Page 4 of 5

State of Washington )
County of ) ss

On 10-28-05 aforesaid, appeared

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

JOHN R. MOODY

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

SHINGTON

<u>Page 5 of 5</u>

Docket No.	20114 (GP-05-15D)
o.s. serial No.	29/242373
File Date11/0	09/2005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Harold J. Goeking, Gregory D. Budz, Michael R. Kilgore, Karl D. Kissinger, Andy L. Kirkpatrick and John R. Moody

citizen(s) of the United States, respectivley

residing at 2857 Ruschfield, Oshkosh, Wisconsin 54904; 1109 Hilbert Road, Sobieski, Wisconsin 54171; 4320 Geano Beach Road, Little Suamico, Wisconsin 54141; 1321 S. Alicia Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54914; 1344 Russell Street, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304; and 159 Brady Lane, Winlock, Washington 98596, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

# TISSUE ROLL DISPENSER

Docket No. 20114 (GP-05-15D), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, FORT JAMES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Virginia, having an office at 133 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1847 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, We, as ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, U.S. Serial No.29/242373, filed 11/09/2005, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assidate opposite her/his (their) name	gnment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the e.
Date	
	Harold J. Goeking (LS)
Date//-3_0 S	M - M
	Gregory D. Budz (LS)
Date 10-31-05	- mills (LS)
	Michael R. Kilgere
Date// - / - c S	- Karl D. Kinsing (LS)
Data // 2 a C	Karl D Kissinger
Date//- 3 - 05	- (LS)
Date	Andy L. Kirkpatrick
Date	John R. Moody (LS)
	Com R. Moody
State of Wisconsin )	
County of ) ss	
On , bet	fore me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	HAROLD J. GOEKING
the personally known to be the some checking instrument, and acknown the some checking the some checki	same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to nowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument act, and for the uses and purposes therein
WITNESS my hand and seal	the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public

Page 2 of 5

State of	Wisconsin	)
County of	Brown	) ss )
On (//	೨l೦೨ peared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
		GREGORY D. BLIDZ

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Lisa a. Jansen Notary Public

State of Wisconsin )
County of Brown ) ss

On io/3i/o5 aforesaid, appeared

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

MICHAEL R. KILGORE

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

**Notary Public** 

Page 3 of 5

State of	Wisconsin	)
County of	Brown	) ss )
On aforesaid,	II loS appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
		KARL D. KISSINGER

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

State of Wisconsin )

County of Brown )

On  $u/3/\delta \zeta$  aforesaid, appeared

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

ANDY L. KIRKPATRICK

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Lisa a. Jaxser

Notary Public

Page 4 of 5

State of Washington	)
County of	) ss )
On aforesaid, appeared	, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	JOHN R. MOODY

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 016901 FRAME: 0815

**RECORDED: 12/15/2005**